
A Gouda en Rotterdam B Gouda en Rotterdam

1 Anton van Berkel 1 Wouter Ludwig

2 Hein Meijer 2 Ron Heusdens

3 Wim Kalis 3 Luuk Terweijden

4 Cees Strooper 4 Emre Hageman

5 Edwin de Jager 5 Peter van der Stap

6 Jeroen Kos 6 Gijs Schoenmakers

7 Alexei Ovsyanko 7 Kees Romijn

8 Fred Passchier 8 Alex Poliakov

C Arnhem D Arnhem

1 Jitse Slump 1 Jasper Lemmen

2 Jos Stokkel 2 Matheo Boxum

3 Darya Tkachenko 3 Fred de Koning

4 Erik ten Hagen 4 Peter Kort

5 Frits Zegelink 5 Siebe Kortleven

6 Yulia Bintsarovska 6 Lisa Scholtens

7 Sytze Spijker 7 Fleur Kruysmulder

8 Coen Bommel 8 Han Seinhorst

Halve Finale NK Algemeen 2026 groepsindeling



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1 8 Anton van Berkel Jeroen Kos

2 7 Edwin de Jager Wim Kalis

3 6 Cees Strooper Hein Meijer

4 5 Fred Passchier Alexei Ovsyanko

8 5 Jeroen Kos Alexei Ovsyanko

6 4 Hein Meijer Fred Passchier

7 3 Wim Kalis Cees Strooper

1 2 Anton van Berkel Edwin de Jager

2 8 Edwin de Jager Jeroen Kos

3 1 Cees Strooper Anton van Berkel

4 7 Fred Passchier Wim Kalis

5 6 Alexei Ovsyanko Hein Meijer

Alexei Ovsyanko

Halve Finale NK Algemeen 2026 rooster Groep A

Anton van Berkel

Edwin de Jager

Cees Strooper

Fred Passchier

Hein Meijer

Wim Kalis

Jeroen Kos

Ronde 1, zaterdag 3 januari 2026 10:30u, Gouda

Ronde 2, zaterdag 3 januari 2026 15:30u, Gouda

Ronde 3, zaterdag 24 januari 2026 10:30u, Rotterdam



8 6 Jeroen Kos Hein Meijer

7 5 Wim Kalis Alexei Ovsyanko

1 4 Anton van Berkel Fred Passchier

2 3 Edwin de Jager Cees Strooper

3 8 Cees Strooper Jeroen Kos

4 2 Fred Passchier Edwin de Jager

5 1 Alexei Ovsyanko Anton van Berkel

6 7 Hein Meijer Wim Kalis

8 7 Jeroen Kos Wim Kalis

1 6 Anton van Berkel Hein Meijer

2 5 Edwin de Jager Alexei Ovsyanko

3 4 Cees Strooper Fred Passchier

4 8 Fred Passchier Jeroen Kos

5 3 Alexei Ovsyanko Cees Strooper

6 2 Hein Meijer Edwin de Jager

7 1 Wim Kalis Anton van Berkel

Ronde 7, zaterdag 28 februari 2026 11:00, Utrecht

Ronde 4, zaterdag 24 januari 2026 15:30u, Rotterdam

Ronde 5, zaterdag 7 februari 2026 10:30u, Gouda

Ronde 6, zaterdag 7 februari 2026 15:30u, Gouda



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1 8 Wouter Ludwig Kees Romijn

2 7 Alex Poliakov Emre Hageman

3 6 Luuk Terweijden Gijs Schoenmakers

4 5 Ron Heusdens Peter van der Stap

8 5 Kees Romijn Peter van der Stap

6 4 Gijs Schoenmakers Ron Heusdens

7 3 Emre Hageman Luuk Terweijden

1 2 Wouter Ludwig Alex Poliakov

2 8 Alex Poliakov Kees Romijn

3 1 Luuk Terweijden Wouter Ludwig

4 7 Ron Heusdens Emre Hageman

5 6 Peter van der Stap Gijs Schoenmakers

Peter van der Stap

Halve Finale NK Algemeen 2026 rooster Groep B

Wouter Ludwig

Alex Poliakov

Luuk Terweijden

Ron Heusdens

Gijs Schoenmakers

Emre Hageman

Kees Romijn

Ronde 1, zaterdag 3 januari 2026 10:30u, Gouda

Ronde 2, zaterdag 3 januari 2026 15:30u, Gouda

Ronde 3, zaterdag 24 januari 2026 10:30u, Rotterdam



8 6 Kees Romijn Gijs Schoenmakers

7 5 Emre Hageman Peter van der Stap

1 4 Wouter Ludwig Ron Heusdens

2 3 Alex Poliakov Luuk Terweijden

3 8 Luuk Terweijden Kees Romijn

4 2 Ron Heusdens Alex Poliakov

5 1 Peter van der Stap Wouter Ludwig

6 7 Gijs Schoenmakers Emre Hageman

8 7 Kees Romijn Emre Hageman

1 6 Wouter Ludwig Gijs Schoenmakers

2 5 Alex Poliakov Peter van der Stap

3 4 Luuk Terweijden Ron Heusdens

4 8 Ron Heusdens Kees Romijn

5 3 Peter van der Stap Luuk Terweijden

6 2 Gijs Schoenmakers Alex Poliakov

7 1 Emre Hageman Wouter Ludwig

Ronde 7, zaterdag 28 februari 2026 11:00, Utrecht

Ronde 4, zaterdag 24 januari 2026 15:30u, Rotterdam

Ronde 5, zaterdag 7 februari 2026 10:30u, Gouda

Ronde 6, zaterdag 7 februari 2026 15:30u, Gouda



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1 8 Sytze Spijker Yulia Bintsarovska

2 7 Jitse Slump Jos Stokkel

3 6 Coen Bommel Darya Tkachenko

4 5 Erik ten Hagen Frits Zegelink

8 5 Yulia Bintsarovska Frits Zegelink

6 4 Darya Tkachenko Erik ten Hagen

7 3 Jos Stokkel Coen Bommel

1 2 Sytze Spijker Jitse Slump

2 8 Jitse Slump Yulia Bintsarovska

3 1 Coen Bommel Sytze Spijker

4 7 Erik ten Hagen Jos Stokkel

5 6 Frits Zegelink Darya Tkachenko

Frits Zegelink

Halve Finale NK Algemeen 2026 rooster Groep C

Sytze Spijker

Jitse Slump

Coen Bommel

Erik ten Hagen

Darya Tkachenko

Jos Stokkel

Yulia Bintsarovska

Ronde 1, zaterdag 3 januari 2026 10:30u, Arnhem

Ronde 2, zaterdag 3 januari 2026 15:30u, Arnhem

Ronde 3, zaterdag 24 januari 2026 10:30u, Arnhem



8 6 Yulia Bintsarovska Darya Tkachenko

7 5 Jos Stokkel Frits Zegelink

1 4 Sytze Spijker Erik ten Hagen

2 3 Jitse Slump Coen Bommel

3 8 Coen Bommel Yulia Bintsarovska

4 2 Erik ten Hagen Jitse Slump

5 1 Frits Zegelink Sytze Spijker

6 7 Darya Tkachenko Jos Stokkel

8 7 Yulia Bintsarovska Jos Stokkel

1 6 Sytze Spijker Darya Tkachenko

2 5 Jitse Slump Frits Zegelink

3 4 Coen Bommel Erik ten Hagen

4 8 Erik ten Hagen Yulia Bintsarovska

5 3 Frits Zegelink Coen Bommel

6 2 Darya Tkachenko Jitse Slump

7 1 Jos Stokkel Sytze Spijker

Ronde 4, zaterdag 24 januari 2026 15:30u, Arnhem

Ronde 5, zaterdag 7 februari 2026 10:30u, Arnhem

Ronde 6, zaterdag 7 februari 2026 15:30u, Arnhem

Ronde 7, zaterdag 28 februari 2026 11:00, Utrecht



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1 8 Fred de Koning Fleur Kruysmulder

2 7 Jasper Lemmen Matheo Boxum

3 6 Siebe Kortleven Lisa Scholtens

4 5 Peter Kort Han Seinhorst

8 5 Fleur Kruysmulder Han Seinhorst

6 4 Lisa Scholtens Peter Kort

7 3 Matheo Boxum Siebe Kortleven

1 2 Fred de Koning Jasper Lemmen

2 8 Jasper Lemmen Fleur Kruysmulder

3 1 Siebe Kortleven Fred de Koning

4 7 Peter Kort Matheo Boxum

5 6 Han Seinhorst Lisa Scholtens

Han Seinhorst

Halve Finale NK Algemeen 2026 rooster Groep D

Fred de Koning

Jasper Lemmen

Siebe Kortleven

Peter Kort

Lisa Scholtens

Matheo Boxum

Fleur Kruysmulder

Ronde 1, zaterdag 3 januari 2026 10:30u, Arnhem

Ronde 2, zaterdag 3 januari 2026 15:30u, Arnhem

Ronde 3, zaterdag 24 januari 2026 10:30u, Arnhem



8 6 Fleur Kruysmulder Lisa Scholtens

7 5 Matheo Boxum Han Seinhorst

1 4 Fred de Koning Peter Kort

2 3 Jasper Lemmen Siebe Kortleven

3 8 Siebe Kortleven Fleur Kruysmulder

4 2 Peter Kort Jasper Lemmen

5 1 Han Seinhorst Fred de Koning

6 7 Lisa Scholtens Matheo Boxum

8 7 Fleur Kruysmulder Matheo Boxum

1 6 Fred de Koning Lisa Scholtens

2 5 Jasper Lemmen Han Seinhorst

3 4 Siebe Kortleven Peter Kort

4 8 Peter Kort Fleur Kruysmulder

5 3 Han Seinhorst Siebe Kortleven

6 2 Lisa Scholtens Jasper Lemmen

7 1 Matheo Boxum Fred de Koning

Ronde 4, zaterdag 24 januari 2026 15:30u, Arnhem

Ronde 5, zaterdag 7 februari 2026 10:30u, Arnhem

Ronde 6, zaterdag 7 februari 2026 15:30u, Arnhem

Ronde 7, zaterdag 28 februari 2026 11:00, Arnhem


